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2001 WISCONSIN ACT 79

AN ACT toamend 15.195 (4) (e), 15.195 (4) (em), 15.195 (4) (f) and 15.195 (4) (fm) of the stagigm)g to:
the membership of the child abuse and neglect prevention board.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SecTioN 3. 15.195 (4) (flof the statutes is amended
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: toread:
15.1954) (f) Onesenator appointed by the president
of the senate or that appointed seratdesignee
SecTion 4. 15.195 (4) (fm) of the statutes is amended
toread:
15.195(4) (fm) One senator appointég the minor
ity leader of the senate or that appointed sersafi@sig

SecTion 1. 15.195 (4) (e) of thetatutes is amended
to read:

15.195(4) (e) One representative to the assembly
appointed by the speaker of thessembly_or that

appointedepresentative’designee nee
SecTion 2. 15.195 (4) (em) of the statutes is amended SecTioN 5. Initial applicability.
to read: (1) CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT PREVENTION BOARD

15.195(4) (em) One representative to the assembly memsersHIP. This act first applies to persons who des
appointedby the minority leader of the assembly or that ignated to serve on the child abuse aeglectprevention
appointedepresentative’designee boardon the efective date of this subsection.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 1999-00 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



